
A P R I L 
Timothy Riley
Fremont Adaptation in Eastern Utah
Thursday, April 10, 7:00 p.m.
Room #120, Center of Southwest Studies, Fort Lewis College

Bob Maynard and Cherylene Caver
“The Magic of the Desert Southwest  
with guest artist and ceramicist Cherylene Caver.”
(art opening and reception for the exhibit)
Saturday, April 26, 2:00 p.m.
Edge of the Cedars State Park Museum, Blanding, UT

M AY
Susan Ryan
New Approaches to Architectural Analyses: Ancestral 
Pueblo Kiva Production in the Northern Southwest
Tuesday, May 6, 7:00 p.m.
First United Methodist Church, Cortez  
(hosted by Hisatsinom Chapter/CAS)

Stacey Couch  
Spirit Birding 
Thursday, May 8, 4:00 p.m.
Cortez Cultural Center

Chuck Haspels   
Birding with a Camera 
Thursday, May 8, 5:30 p.m.
Cortez Cultural Center

Kristi Dranginis    
Deep Bird Language 
Friday, May 9, 4:00 p.m.
Cortez Cultural Center

Lamont Crabtree     
The Hole-in-the-Rock Trail—A Real  
Pioneering Experience! 
Saturday, May 10, 2:00 p. m.
Edge of the Cedars State Park Museum, Blanding, UT

J U N E 
Randy McGuire 
Cerros de Trincheras and War in the Formative Period 
Trincheras Tradition
Tuesday, June 3, 7:00 p.m.
First United Methodist Church, Cortez  
(hosted by Hisatsinom Chapter/CAS)

Sam Sandoval
Navajo Code Talkers 
Wednesdays, June 4 through August 27, 8:00 p.m.
Cortez Cultural Center

Judith Lavender
Heart of Collecting: 50 Years of Collecting Southwestern 
Native American Art
Thursday, June 5, 7:00 p.m.
Crow Canyon Archaeological Center

Harry Walters   
The Navajo Long Walk and the Treaty of 1868
Friday, June 6, 7:00 p.m.
Far View Lodge, Mesa Verde National Park

Ken Logan 
Mountain Lion Populations in Western Colorado
Sunday, June 8, 1:00 p.m.
Anasazi Heritage Center

Jay Harrison 
Jews, Christians, and Moors in the Southwest Borderlands: 
Persistence of Religion and Culture
Wednesday, June 18, 1:30 p.m.
Room #120, Center of Southwest Studies, Fort Lewis College

Jim Enote    
Hawikku: At the Crossroads of Change
Thursday, June 19, 7:00 p.m.
Far View Lodge, Mesa Verde National Park

Jonathan Till     
Results of the Hovenweep Pottery Analysis Project, Year 2
Saturday, June 28, 2:00 p.m.
Edge of the Cedars State Park Museum, Blanding, UT

J U LY
Sam Sandoval
Navajo Code Talkers 
Wednesdays, July 2 through August 27, 8:00 p.m.
Cortez Cultural Center

Barbara Klema 
The Taos Arts Society
Wednesday, July 2, 1:30 p.m.
Room #120, Center of Southwest Studies, Fort Lewis College

The Lomayestewa Family of Shungopovi 
Village, Second Mesa, AZ   
Traditional Hopi Dances
Saturday and Sunday, July 5 and 6, 11:00 a.m., 12:00 p.m.,  
2:00 p.m., 4:00 p.m.
Visitor and Research Center, Mesa Verde National Park

The Lomayestewa Family of Shungopovi 
Village, Second Mesa, AZ  
Traditional Hopi Dances
Sunday, July 6, 7:00 p.m.
Cortez Cultural Center
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J U LY C O N T I N U E D

Judith Reynolds  
Mabel Dodge Luhan and American Utopian Societies
Wednesday, July 9, 1:30 p.m.
Room #120, Center of Southwest Studies, Fort Lewis College

Eric Blinman   
2000 Years of Climate Change and Human Response 
in the Southwest
Thursday, July 10, 7:00 p.m.
Room #120, Center of Southwest Studies, Fort Lewis College 

John Ware   
Chaco Roads Less Traveled:  New Perspectives on the  
Chaco Phenomenon
Thursday, July 17, 7:00 p. m.
Far View Lodge Library, Mesa Verde National Park

Ben Bellorado    
Building Murals and Tree-Ring Dating: New Methods of 
Reconstructing Ancient Social Networks and Community 
Identities in the Western Mesa Verde Area
Saturday, July 19, 2:00 p.m.
Edge of the Cedars State Park Museum, Blanding, UT 

Steve Wolverton   
Wildlife Conservation and Zooarchaeology
Thursday, July 24, 7:00 p.m.
Crow Canyon Archaeological Center

AU G U S T
Sam Sandoval  
Navajo Code Talkers
Wednesdays, August 6 through 27, 8:00 p.m.
Cortez Cultural Center

Vivia Hammontree Strang   
Standing on the Corner in Arizona
Wednesday, August 6, 7:00 p.m.
Far View Lodge Library, Mesa Verde National Park

Shanna Diederichs   
Big House on the Prairie: Results of Excavations on the 
Basketmaker Communities Project and the Dillard Site  
Great Kiva
Thursday, August 7, 7:00 p.m.
Crow Canyon Archaeological Center

Grant Smith  
Late Prehistoric, Utah – Promontory Cave
Thursday, August 14, 7:00 p.m.
Room #120, Center of Southwest Studies, Fort Lewis College 

Kristin Kuckelman   
Work Room, Storage Room, Kitchen, and Refuge: The Many 
and Varied Uses of Multiple-Story Structures in Late  
Pueblo III Villages of the Northern San Juan
Thursday, August 14, 7:00 p.m.
Crow Canyon Archaeological Center

S E P T E M B E R
Jeff Dean   
New Research on Old Dates: Dendroarchaeology of  
Pueblo III Kiva Construction on Mesa Verde
Tuesday, September 2, 7:00 p.m.
First United Methodist Church, Cortez  
(hosted by Hisatsinom Chapter/CAS)

Laurie Webster    
Re-Excavating the Past: New Work with Ancient Textiles, 
Baskets, Wood, and Hides from Southeastern Utah
Saturday, September 6, 2:00 p.m.
Edge of the Cedars State Park Museum, Blanding, UT

Kevin Fedarko     
Green Mile Colorado River
Thursday, September 11, 6:00 p.m.
Vallecito Room, Student Union, Fort Lewis College

Dan Simplicio    
A:shiwi A:wan Ulohnanne: The Zuni World?
Thursday, September 18, 7:00 p.m.
Crow Canyon Archaeological Center

Starr Tafoya     
Pottery Demonstration, Firing, and Sale
Saturday, September 20, 10:30 a.m.
Visitor and Research Center, Mesa Verde National Park

Winston Hurst     
Fading Traces: The Archaeology of Southeast Utah’s 
Forgotten Roads and Trails
Saturday, September 20, 2:00 p.m.
Edge of the Cedars State Park Museum, Blanding, UT

Marietta Eaton      
The Wetherill Legacy
Sunday, September 21, 1:00 p.m.
Anasazi Heritage Center

Jeffery R. Hanson     
The Long Journey Home: Life, Death, and Deliverance  
at a Frontier Army Post
Thursday, September 25, 7:00 p.m.
Room #130, Noble Hall, Fort Lewis College

O C T O B E R
Don Simonis   
The Can Can: Tell Precisely How Old Historical Sites Are 
Over the Last 150 Years
Saturday, October 4, 2:00 p.m.
Edge of the Cedars State Park Museum, Blanding, UT

William Reitze     
Archaeology in the Painted Desert of Northern Arizona:  
Off the Beaten Path in Petrified Forest National Park
Thursday, October 9, 7:00 p.m.
Room #120, Center of Southwest Studies, Fort Lewis College
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